• Federal Reserve Bank of San Francisco

Mary C. Daly

President and Chief Executive Officer

Via Electronic Mail

December 20, 2021

The Federal Reserve Bank of San Francisco, acting under delegated authority, has approved the application of Town & Country Bank, Las Vegas, Nevada, for membership in the Federal Reserve System.

Town & Country Bank, which is in our San Francisco zone, will retain ABA transit number **122402191**.

Executive Officers

Darrel A. Small, President and Chief Executive Officer
Mark Ufford, Chief Credit Officer
Kenneth Mundt, Senior Vice President and Senior Lender
Julie Bawany, Vice President and Cashier Officer

Directors

Phillip Burns, Chairman
David Miller
Alan Sauvage
Darnell "Dee" Phillips
Gary Penn
Darrel A. Small

It is a pleasure to welcome this bank to membership in the Federal Reserve System.

Sincerely,

Many O. Daly